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J u l y 3, 1990 

RECEIVED 

JUL 5'90 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
811 S. lst :' • L- °-
A r t e s i a , New M e x i c o 8 8 2 1 0 AST^A, OFFICE 

A t t e n t i o n : Mike Williams 

RE: C-108 S a l t Water Disposal A p p l i c a t i o n 
State "D" Com #1 
N 16-20S-24E 

Dear Mr. Willi a m s : 

Enclosed please f i n d a copy of the completed C-108 
a p p l i c a t i o n t o i n j e c t water i n t o the Devonian formation i n 
the State D #1 located i n Un i t N, Section 16, Township 2 0 
South, Range 24 East of Eddy County, New Mexico. 

Should you have any questions, please do not h e s i t a t e t o 
c a l l . 

Sincerely, ^ 

Theresa P a d i l l a 
Petroleum Engineer 

Enclosure 



M A R T I N Y A T E S , III 
1912 - 1985 

F R A N K W. Y A T E S 
1936 - 1986 

0"E5 
PETROLEUM 
CQRPQRHTIDN - i 

; J O H N A. Y A T E S 
PRESIDENT 

,ES 
B O A R D 

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET 
S E C R E T A R Y 

DENNIS G. K I N S E Y 

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210 T R E A S U R E R 

TELEPHONE ( 5 0 5 ) 7 4 8 - 1 4 7 1 

J u l y 3, 1990 

New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Sante Fe, New Mexico 87504 

A t t e n t i o n : David Catanach 

RE: C-108 S a l t Water Disposal A p p l i c a t i o n 
State "D" Com #1 
N 16-20S-24E 

Dear Mr. Catanach: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation r e s p e c t f u l l y requests 
a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r s a l t water d i s p o s a l i n t o the 
Devonian formation f o r the State "D" #1, located i n U n i t N 
of Section 16, Township 20 South, Range 24 East of Eddy 
County, New Mexico. 

We have attached the completed C-108. Should you have any 
questions, please do not h e s i t a t e t o contact me a t 748-1471 
ext . 181. 

Thank you. 

Sincerely, ^ 

Theresa P a d i l l a 
Petroleum Engineer 

Enclosure 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FORM C-108 
ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT POSTofrceBOXMBB r-9 Revised 7-1-81 

STATE UINO GFFCf. BU«.Dif<G / M * . 
SANTAf iN£WM£XIC08>501 A / ' 

\ ' \ 

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT \ ^ 

I . Purpose: Osecondary Recovery 0 Pressure Maintenance D3 Dirjiosal 0 Storage 
A p p l i c a t i o n q u a l i f i e s f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approva l? [^] yes f~1 no 

I I . Operator: YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

Address: 105 S. 4 TH STREET ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210 

Contact party: THERESA PADILLA Phone: ( 505) 748-1471 

I I I . Well data: Complete the data required on the reverse side of t h i s form for each well 
proposed for i n j e c t i o n . Additional sheets may be attached i f necessary. 

IV. Is t h i s an expansion of an existing project? Q yes fX~1 no 
I f yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project 

V. Attach a map that i d e n t i f i e s a l l wells and leases within two miles of any proposed 
i n j e c t i o n well with a one-half mile radius c i r c l e drawn around each proposed i n j e c t i o n 
w e l l . This c i r c l e i d e n t i f i e s the well's area of review. 

VI. Attach a tabulation of data on a l l wells of public record within the area of review which 
penetrate the proposed i n j e c t i o n zone. Such data shail include a description of each 
well's type, construction, date d r i l l e d , location, depth, record of completion, and 
a schematic of any plugged well i l l u s t r a t i n g a l l plugging d e t a i l . 

V I I . Attach data on the proposed operation, including: 

1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of f l u i d s to be inj e c t e d ; 
2. Whether the system i s open or closed; 

* 3. Proposed average and maximum i n j e c t i o n pressure; 
4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of i n j e c t i o n f l u i d and compatibility with 

the receiving formation i f other than reinjected produced water; and 
5. I f i n j e c t i o n i s for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of o i l or gas 

at or wit h i n one mile of the proposed w e l l , attach a chemical analysis of 
the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inf e r r e d from existing 
l i t e r a t u r e , studies, nearby wells, e t c . ) . 

V I I I . Attach appropriate geological data on the i n j e c t i o n zone including appropriate l i t h o l o g i c 
d e t a i l , geological name, thickness, and depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to 
bottom of a l l underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with 
t o t a l dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/l or less) overlying the proposed 
i n j e c t i o n zone as well as any such source known to be immediately underlying the 
i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l . 

IX. Describe the proposed stimulation program, i f any. 

X. Attach appropriate logging and test data on the we l l . ( I f well logs have been f i l e d 
with the Division they need not be resubmitted.) 

XI. Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells ( i f 
available and producing) within one mile of any i n j e c t i o n or disposal well showing 
location of wells and dates samples were taken. 

X I I . Applicants for disposal wells must make an affi r m a t i v e statement that they have 
examined available geologic and engineering data and fi n d no evidence of open f a u l t s 
or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground 
source of drinking water. 

X I I I . Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on the reverse side of t h i s form. 

XIV. C e r t i f i c a t i o n 

I hereby c e r t i f y that the information submitted with t h i s application i s true and correct 
to the best of my knowledge and b e l i e f . 
Name: Theresa Padilla Title Petroleum Engineer 

Signature: / j n j R * J 2 ^ t ) L r ^ L ^ X x ^ J k U k ^ Date: July 2, 1990 

* I f the information required under Sections VI, V I I I , X, and XI above has been previously 
submitted, i t need not be duplicated arid resubmitted. Please show the date and circumstance 
of the e a r l i e r submittal. 

DI ST Rl (JUT I ONI: Original and one copy to Santa Fe with one copy to the appropriate Division 
H l n l r i r h n f F i n o 



FORM c-ion Side 2 

I I I . WELL DATA 

A. The f o l l o w i n g w e l l data must bp submitted for each i n j e c t i o n w e l l covered by t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 
The data i'\ust be bot.i in tabular and schematic form and s h a l l i n c l u d e : 

[1) Lease name; Well No.; l o c a t i o n by Section, Township, nnd Rnnqe; nnd footage 
l o c a t i o n w i t h i n the s e c t i o n . 

'! 2) Each casing s t r i n g used wit h i t s s i z e , s e t t i n g depth, sacks of cement used, hole 
s i z e , top of cement, snd how such top was determined. 

(3) A d e s c r i p t i o n of the tubing to be used i n c l u d i n g i t s s i z e , l i n i n g m a t e r i a l , and 
s e t t i n g depth. 

(A) The name, model, and s e t t i n g depth of the packer used or a d e s c r i p t i o n of any other 
seal system or assembly used. 

O i v i s i o n D i s t r i c t o f f i c e s have supplies of K e l l Data Sheets which may be used or which 
nay be used as models Tor t h i s purpose. Applicants for several i d e n t i c a l w e l l s may 
submit a " t y p i c a l data sheet" rather than submitting the data for each w e l l . 

B. The f o l l o w i n g must be submitted for each i n j e c t i o n well covered by t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . A l l 
items must be addressed for the i n i t i a l w e l l . Responses for a d d i t i o n a l wells need be shown 
only when d i f f e r e n t . Information shown on schematics need not be repeated. 

(1) Thn name of the i n j e c t i o n formation and, i f a p p l i c a b l e , the f i e l d cr pool name. 

(2) The i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l ond whether i t i s p e r f o r a t e d or open-hole. 

(3) State i f the w e l l was d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n or, i f not, the o r i g i n a l purpose of the w e l l 

(A) Give the depths of any other p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s and d e t a i l on the sacks of cement or 
bridge plugs u-.sed to seal o f f such p e r f o r a t i o n s . 

(5) Give the depth to and name of the next higher and next lower o i l or gas zone i n the 
area of the w e l l , i f any. 

XIV. PROOf Of NOTICE 

A l l a p p l i c a n t s must f u r n i s h proof t h a t a copy of the a p p l i c a t i o n has been f u r n i s h e d , by 
c e r t i f i e d or r e g i s t e r e d m a i l , to the owner of the surface of the land on which the well 
i s to be iocated and tD each leasehold operator w i t h i n one-half mile of the w e l l l o c a t i o n . 

V.here an a p p l i c a t i o n i s subject to a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval, a proof of p u b l i c a t i o n must 
t:e submitted. Such proof s h a l l consist of a copy of the l e g a l advertisenent which was 
published i n the county i n which the w e l l i s located. The contents of such advertisement 
must in c l u d e : 

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party f o r the a p p l i c a n t ; 

(2) the intended purpose of the i n j e c t i o n w e l l : w i t h the exact l o c a t i o n of s i n g l e 
w e l l s or the s e c t i o n , township, and range l o c a t i o n of m u l t i p l e w e l l s ; 

(3) the formation name and depth w i t h expected maximum i n j e c t i o n rates and pressures; and 

(4) a n o t a t i o n t h a t i n t e r e s t e d p a r t i e s must f i l e o b j e c t i o n s or requests for hearing w i t h 
the O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n , P. 0. Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 w i t h i n 15 
day s. 

NO ACTION WILL DE TAKFN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN 
SUBMITTED. 

NOTICE: Surface owners or o f f s e t operators must f i l e any o b j e c t i o n s or requests f o r hearinq 
of a d m i n i s t r a t i v e a o p l i c a t i o n s w i t h i n 15 days from the date t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n was 
mailed to them. x 



C-108 
APPL. I CAT I ON FOR AUTHOR I Z AT I ON TO 

YATE:8 p£ TR0LELiM CORP0RAT I 0N 
STATE "D" COM„ ttl 
N SEC 1 6 - ! COC R24E 

E 1) D Y 0 0 LJ NTY., N EW MEX IC 0 

The p u r p o s e o f r e - e n t e r i n g t h i s w e l l i s t o d i s p o s e 
o f Dagger Draw—Upper P e n n s y 1 v a n i a n p r o d u c e d w a t e r s 
i n t o t h e D e v o n i a n f o r m a t i o n . 

Y a t e s P e t r o 1 sum p r o p o s e s t o deepen t l i e s u b j e c t 
w e l l t h r o u g h t h e D e v o n i a n and c o n v e r t t h e w e l l t o 
a s a l t w a t e r d i s p o s a l well„ 

O p e r a t o r ; Y a r e s P e t r o l e u m C o r p o r a t i o n 
J 05 Sousth F o L i r t h E i t r s e t 
A r t e s i a , New M e x i c o 88210 
T h e r e s a P a d i l l a (5055 740-1471 

We l l D a t a : Oee A t t a c h m e n t A. 

T h i s i s n o t an e x p a n s i o n o f an e x i s t i n g p r o j e c t , 

Be!'? a t t a c h e d map. A t t a c h m e n t B. 

Th e r e a r e no w e l l s w i t h i n t h e one---ha I f m i l e r a d i u s 
o f t h e S t a t e D #1 w h i c h p e n e t r a t e t h e D e v o n i a n . 

J. . P ;• o p o s e d a v e r age d a i l y i n j e c 11 o n v o 1 u m e 
a n p r o x x m a t e l y 8,000 BWPD,, 
Maximum d a i l y i n j e c t i o n v o lume a p p r o x i m a t e l y 
X0,000 PWPD, 

7 „ Thi.s w i l l be a c l o s e d s y s t e m -

3 , P r o p o a -u a v e r a g •: 
P r cJposed ma x i mu 
u s i . 

4. S o u r c e s ! • f i n j e c t e d w a t e r w o u l d 'be prochicod 
w a t e r f r o m t h e Dagger- Draw Upper 
P e n n s y 1 v an i an . (See A11 a c h m e n t 0 ) „ 

Ll, A c h e m i c a l a n a l y s i s o f t h e D e v o n i a n f o r m a t i o n 
w a t e r i s n o t a v a i l a b l e on t h i s w e l l . 

xn j e c x i o n p r e s s u r e — u n known„ 
i n j e c t i o n o >• e s s u r e -2200 



YATES PFTR0L.EUM C0RF:;'0RATION 
STATF "• D" COM flU 
Page 0 

I , The p r u p c s e d i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l i s tr i e 
p o r t i o n o f t h e D e v o n i a n f o r m a t i o n c o n s i s t i n g 
o f per;::;us d o l o m i t e f r o m e s t i m a t e d d e p t h s o f 
10,000 f t t o 11,750 f t : , 

2= F r e s t s w a t e r " r o n e s o v e r l i e t i c ? D e v o n i a n 
f o r m a t i o n a t d e p t h s t o a p p r o x i m a t e 1 v 1100'. 

The proposer! d i s p o s a l i n t e r v a l w i l l be a c i d i z e d 
w1t in 10 , 000 g a l l o n s o f 15 % H 0!.._ a c i d „ 

togs; were f i l e d a t t r i e O i l Commissi.ion when tine 
S t a t e "D" #1 was d r i l l e d by Mark P r o d u c t i o n 
Company o f T y l e r , Texas; t o a t o t a l d e p t h o f 9100' „ 

Logs w i l l be f u r n i s h e d when t h e r e e n t r y i s ; 
comp 1 e t e d ,, 

The a p p r o x i m a t e l o c a t i o n o f t h e n e a r e s t f r o s h 
w a t e r w e l l i s i n t h e MW c o r n s - o f s e c t i o n 
21-20S-24E0 

Trie 1 o c a t i o n o f t h i s wel 1 xs i n d i c a t e c i on t h e ;riap 
i n A t a c hmen t 0 „ A wa t e r a n a l y s s i a i s -J. 1 so 
a t t a c h e d , w i t h t ine sample c o 1 I s o t e d J un e 30= 1990. 

Y a t e s P e t r o l e u m C o r o o r a r u o n has examined a v a i l a b l e 
g e o l o g i c and e n g i n e e r i n g d a t a and has f o u n d t h a t 
t h e r e i s no e v i d e n c e o f f a u l t ino; i n t h e p r o p o s e d 
i n t e r v a 1 „ 

A, C e r t i f i e d m a i l r e c e i p t s sse r r t t o s u r f a c e 
owner" and o f f s e t o p e r a t o r s a t t a c h e d , 
( A t t a c h m e n t E) 

B„ Copy of 1eqa 1 ad ve r t i semen t a 11 ac hed„ 
(Attachment F) 

0 e r t . i f i o a t i i v iss e i g n e d ., 



YATF ^ F'E'T ROL Eur i OuRF-ORAT 

! 0 : a t e : : D i : C o o , # i 

0 a s I fi o b t r i n a s ; 
1 2 - - 3 / 4 : 5 0 # s e t a t 3 7 
e erne n t . C x r c sJ ]. a t e c:l 2 

0 b ' ' R , ! 2 4 # K-SVO s e t a 
c e n'i e n t c i r c u l a t e d . 

t e six;' f a r e ,: 

U i b i n g • 

F' !•' o D o x x i o i .'• s e 7 — 7 / iii'" a . '1' it x ( D 
c o a t e i"! t u. b i n g s e t a t a D p r o x J ;v x. t e i -• 

r 'ac x:er : 

I ;x e:" 'Iv. x<:;>r> R o r 'na t xo:x ! i ievoP. ia ;x L J n d s s i q n a t . e d 

! ' n j e c t i o n I n t e r v a l w i l t b e t h r o u g h 
n e r f cx r a t x sxr i s f r c? m a p p r o ;•: i m a t tx 1 v 
1 0 , ,000 ' t o 1 1 , 2 5 0 ' , 

We i . ; w a s o r i g i n a l l y d r i 3. l e d a s a l i x v r x x w 
t e s t „ 

p c , ,, f r 3 4- x c , n s . j \ | n f j E 

N e x t h i g h e r ( s h a l l o w e r ) gas zone i s t h e 

H a r r o w , T h e r e xs n o t a l o w e r ( c i e e o e r ) o i l o r 

gas clone ,. 



YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

MARK PRODUCTION COMPANY 

STATE "D" COM. #1 

S E C . 16 - 20S - 24E 
UNIT N 

660' FSL & 1980 ' FWL 

DIAGRAMATIC SKETCH OF PRESENT WELL CONDITION 

SPUD : 6-26-75 

P & A : 8-01-75 

SAN ANDRES @ 490 

8-5/8" 24# K-55 @ 1225 

W/700 SX CIRCULATED 

GLORIETTA @ 1965 

3RD BONE SPRING @ 4460' 

WOLFCAMP @ 4830' 

7-7/8" HOLE 

CISCO @ 6395' — 

CANYON @ 7285' 

STRAWN @ 8220' 
ATOKA @ 8470' 

MORROW @ 8722' 

12-3/4" 50# @ 370' 

W/450 SX CIRCULATED 

1175' - 1275' W/35 SACKS 

1850' - 1950' W/35 SACKS 

4750' - 4850' W/35 SACKS 

5600' - 5700' W/35 SACKS 

* DST #1 : 6170' - 6222' 

7200' - 7300' W/35 SACKS 

8500' - 8600' W/35 SACKS 

* DST #2 : 8780' - 8930' 

TD - 9100' 

* DRILL STEM TEST # 1 : 6,170' - 6,222' OPENED 1 HR. 15 MIN., WEAK SHOW OF GAS INCREASING TO STRONG. 

CLOSED 1HR., OPENED 1 HR., LITE GAS TO SURFACE IN 48". 

RECOVERED 110' OF DRILLING MUD. ISIP 2253# FP 94-102# FSIP 2468# HP 2845-2835# 

* DRILL STEM TEST # 2 : 8,780' - 8,930' OPENED W/FAIR BLOW TO GOOD BLOW OF AIR, NO GAS, 

THROUGH THE 15" PREFLOW. SHUT IN 1 HR., RE-OPENED W/VERY WEAK BLOW 

TO GOOD BLOW OF AIR, NO GAS. CLOSED TOOL FOR 90", PULLED LOOSE 

TO COME OUT OF HOLE ISIP 584# FP 256-271# FSIP 587# HP 4430-4399# 

RECOVERED 600* FLUID (DRILLING MUD). CL 39,000. 

SAMPLER: 350# PSI, 2.20 CFG, 100 CC OF DRILLING MUD. 

A T T A C H M E N T A P A H F 9 



YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

PROPOSED SALT WATER DISPOSAL WELL 
DEVONIAN FORMATION 

STATE "D" COM. #1 
SEC. 16-20S-24E 

UNIT N 
660' FSL & 1980' FWL 

DIAGRAMATIC SKETCH OF PROPOSED SALT WATER DISPOSAL WELL 

SAN ANDRES @ 490' 

GLORIETA @ 1965' 

3RD BONE SPRING 
@ 4460' 

WOLFCAMP @ 4830 

CISCO @ 6395' 

CANYON @ 7285' 

STRAWN @ 8220 
ATOKA @ 8470' 

MORROW @ 8722' 

OLD TD - 9100 

ESTIMATED TOP OF 
DEVONIAN @ 9975 

PROPOSED TD 11,300' 

12-3/4" 5 0 # @ 370' 
w/450 sx circulated 

8-5/8" 24# K-55 @ 1255' 
w /700 sx circulated 

2-7/8" plast ic-coated tubing 
& packer @ 9950' 

5-1/2" 17# N-80 & S-95 
@ 11,300' 

Propose to driU out plugs and open 7-7/8" hole to old TD of 9100' and drill approximately 2200' of new hole. Plan to run approximately 

11,300' of 5-1/2" 17# N-80 & S-95 casing, circulating cement back to surface. Will complete for Salt Water Disposal wi th 2-7/8" 6.5# 

J-55 plastic-coated tubing and Guiberson VI or Baker plast ic-coated or nickel-plated packer set @ approximately 9950' wi th an inert f luid 

wi th inhibitors in the annulus. Propose to inject Dagger Draw - upper Pennsylvanian produced waters through Devonian perforations 

f rom approximately 10,000-11,250' 

ATTACHMENT A 



YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

STATE "D" #1 

PROPOSED SALT WATER DISPOSAL WELL 

SEC. 16-T20S-R24E 

66(> FSL & 1980 FWL 

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

ATTACHMENT B 



ATTACHMENT C 

Page 1 

H A L L I B U R T O N D I V I S I O N L A n o n A T a n Y 

HAUI3U2TON SERVICES 

H I 0 1 . A N D O I V I H I O N 

AKISGIA, NB-.' MC<ICO 88210 

L A i T i • I ^ IATD P3 Y W A T E R A N A L Y S I S 
K j n W65, W66, & W67-88 

j Q . Y .-i i:es l ' e t r o l e u m C o r p o m t i on 

10 5 South F o u r t h S t r e e t 

A r t c s i . - i , NM 8 8 2 1 0 

Submitted b y . 

W e l ! N o , _ 

County 

.Depth. 

.Field 

Resistivity 

Specific Gravi ty 

pH • 

Calcium (Co: 

Mccjr.eiiurn (Mg) , 

Chlorides (Cl) 

Sulfates ( S O J 

BiccfboriOtci ( H C O , ) 

Soluble Ircn (Tc) 

Rctr.cr'r.v. 

Ross EC. Fed. 112 

91 0 6 0 ° 

1 . 0 0 5 (1 f iO° 

1 , 000 

r.oo 

A ,000 

11 o a v y 

1 , 2 0 0 

N i 1 

Dote . 

l K i i i < p o t t i i | K « p r o p a i i y o f H a l l i b u r t o n C o m p o n y on*J n e i t h e r 

i l n o ' any* p o r t the reo f * n o r o c o p y i h c ' c o f i t l o b * p o b l t i n v d 

o r d i t c l o i f t i w i t h o u t l i n t i c c u r i n q i h « C R p « * i l w r i t t e n a p p r o v a l 

o f l a b o r a t o r y m o n o r j c m e A i ; i r m a y h o w e v e r , b e u t c d i n t h c 

( o u M t o i r e g u l a r b u i i n c u c f x t a t i o m b y a n y p « r i o n o r c o n c e r n 

o n d e m p l o y e c i t h e r e o f i<c«t«i<*Q l u c h i c p o n I r o m M o t ( * b u « t o * 

C o m p o n y , 

.Do le R e c . 

.Format ion . 

Foster AN Com, ill 

.9 f)0° 

1.005 <? 60° 

7.3 

1 , 000 

500 

5 ,000 

11 e n v y 

1 , 000 

N i l 

P.-irlsh TV Comm. 

.89 P 60° 

1 .005 (1 60' 

7 . 0 

ll ,000 kMPi-

650 

5 , 000 

Heavy 

] ,100 

N i l 

* Milliyronu per liter 

Respect iul ly submil ted. 

Annly.l- A r t ' C n r r n s c o - D i s t r i c t F.np, :L n e e r 

CC: 
HALLIBURTON COMPANY 

N O T I C E 
T K t t r?c j r l i i l> . . i . -V !o iVc cVv . r :r.rr.p\<: »e»vJ . t-r.-f < j \ r r c ! t h i i n ' p c i l o r j i t - c t t h o l H c l l . b u f l o o »>.ell no l r-» l o b ' e 



HALLIBURTON DIVISION LABORATORY 

ATTACHMENT C 
Page 2 

LABORATORY REPORT Mo. W3 3 7-90 

TO Yates Petroleum Corporat ion Date June 13, 1990 

105 South Fourth S t r e e t 
T«M report « »» proatrrt tt lltMOvm Strvcm *ntf rmttrmi tut* tut ptrX 

A r t e s i a , NM 88210 «^.™r««p»»<^.«im»t*Mr^or««eioi««MW«I 
«ip>tu amaan w i n * tt tMamory w > n i m n • m«r "o•»«•». 

uMd «t<« cavw «f raguu> M « t t i ep*r«Mn« by («r p«non • c«<c«m • 

Submitted by Date Rec. June 13, 1990 

Well No. Saguaro 111 Depth Fonutloa 
« 

F i e l d County Source 

R e s i s t i v i t y 1. 22 @ 70° 

Specific Gravity .. 1.0040 @ 70' 

pH 9.1 • 

Calcium 814 

Magnesium 3 5 3 

Chlorides 3,000 

Sulfates 1,200 

Bicarbonates 275 

Soluble Iron 0 

Remarks: 

Respectfully submitted 

Analyst; E r i c Jacobson - E I T HALLIBURTON SERVICES 

TM raport 4 tor mtorrrulion onry and Iht conttni* Wnited lo * * umpl« dticnDtd. Halliburton makti no warrant.**. 
• tiprtu or impii«o. tt io int accuracy of lh# conianlj or rttuAt Any uMf o* inn rtport agrMt Hafcburton $nan not M kaM 
* lor any km or damap*. »»gardi«i» ol causa. including any act or omuj»on ol Haiiburton. ia»u«ing hom »ha uv» naiad 





HA-UBURTON CMYItfOM LABORATORY 

ATTACHMENT D 
Page 2 

LABORATORY WOUT Bo. 

TO Yates Petroleum DtC4 7-2-90 

a t tn Theresa Padi l la ~" 

S u b m i t t e d by D * t t June 30 T 1990 

• • 1 1 F o s t e r M,il-pr WPI ] D « p t h For—t lOQ 

FI«14 County Eddy Source 

Eaalotlvlty 15.8 (a 70 

Specific Cravlcj . . i.QOi @ 70 

f l 7-1 

Calclua 465 • 

Kafnealua 2 1 2 

Chloride* 200 

Sulfate* 5 0 0 

llcarbooatas 2 1 4 

Soluble* Iron 0_ 

NW corner of sec 21 - near State "D" Com. #1 

A O * l y t t K r i r . T a r n h s n n F i n 1 f l pnp - jpoor -

tetpectfuU^ wbaitta4 

IAUUUITOM SERVICES 

„ . TM mm « Hr wta»-m an or*y and oftoum « WTWC« to t» umpf ô tcno* Htacmon mutt no warrant**. 
N O T I C E : ««pnm»«<p**i«i*t*#ec*acy©t0*~^ Any MU»O»T»> raport »ymH«*w*onin«ino<boMb»» 



ATTACHMENT E 



MARTIN YATES, III 
1912•1985 

F R A N K W. Y A T E S 
1936 - 1986 

tt"E5 
PETROLEUM 
CDRPORHTIDN EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT 

R A N D Y G. P A T T E R S O N 
SECRETARY 

S. P. Y A T E S 
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD 

P E Y T O N Y A T E S 

JOHN A. YATES 
PRESIDENT 

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O 8 8 2 1 0 
DENNIS G. K I N S E Y 

TREASURER 

TELEPHONE ( 5 0 5 ) 7 4 8 - 1 4 7 1 

J u l y 2, 1990 

CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT 

Bureau of Land Mangagement 
P.O. Drawer 1857 
Roswell, New Mexico 882 01 

A t t e n t i o n : Armando Lopez 

Enclosed please f i n d a copy of form C-108 ( A p p l i c a t i o n f o r 
A u t h o r i t y t o I n j e c t ) on Yates' STATE "D" COM. #1 loca t e d i n 
u n i t N of Section 16-T20S-24E. 

Should you have any questions, please f e e l f r e e t o contact 
me a t (505) 748-1471. 

Si n c e r e l y , 

Theresa P a d i l l a 
Petroleum Engineer 

TP/mw 

Enclosure 



M A R T I N Y A T E S . Ill 
1912•1985 

F R A N K W. Y A T E S 
1936 - 1986 

<TES 
PETROLEUM 
CDRPDRRTIDN P E Y T O N Y A T E S 

E X E C U T I V E V I C E P R E S I D E N T 

S. P. Y A T E S 
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD 

J O H N A. Y A T E S 
PRESIDENT 

R A N D Y G. P A T T E R S O N 

1 0 5 S O U T H F O U R T H S T R E E T 
SECRETARY 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O 8 8 2 1 0 
DENNIS G. K I N S E Y 

TREASURER 

TELEPHONE ( 5 0 5 ) 7 4 8 - 1 4 7 1 

J u l y 2, 1990 

CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT 

Exxon Company, USA 
P.O. Box 1600 

Midland, Texas 79702-1600 

Dear S i r : 
Enclosed please f i n d a copy of form C-108 ( A p p l i c a t i o n f o r 
A u t h o r i t y t o I n j e c t ) on Yates' STATE "D" COM. #1 loca t e d i n 
u n i t N of Section 16-T20S-24E. 

Should you have any questions, please f e e l f r e e t o contact 
me a t (505) 748-1471. 

Si n c e r e l y , 

Theresa P a d i l l a 
Petroleum Engineer 

TP/mw 

Enclosure 



M A R T I N Y A T E S . Ill 
1912•1985 

F R A N K W. Y A T E S 
1936 - 1986 

PETROLEUM 
CORPORATION P E Y T O N Y A T E S 

EXECUTIVE V ICE PRESIDENT 

R A N D Y G. P A T T E R S O N 
SECRETARY 

S. P. Y A T E S 
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD 

J O H N A. Y A T E S 
PRESIDENT 

1 0 5 S O U T H F O U R T H S T R E E T 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O 8 8 2 1 0 
DENNIS G. K I N S E Y 

TREASURER 

TELEPHONE ( 5 0 5 ) 748-1471 

J u l y 2, 1990 

CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT 

Pauline T r i g g 
P.O. Box 520 

Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Dear Ms. T r i g g : 
Enclosed please f i n d a copy of form C-108 ( A p p l i c a t i o n f o r 
A u t h o r i t y t o I n j e c t ) on Yates' STATE "D" COM. #1 loc a t e d i n 
u n i t N of Section 16-T20S-24E. 

Should you have any questions, please f e e l f r e e t o contact 
me a t (505) 748-1471. 

Si n c e r e l y , 

Theresa P a d i l l a 
Petroleum Engineer 

TP/mw 

Enclosure 



M A R T I N Y A T E S , III 
1912•1985 

F R A N K W. Y A T E S 
1936 - 1986 

WES 
PETROLEUM 
CORPORATION P E Y T O N Y A T E S 

EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT 

R A N D Y G. P A T T E R S O N 
SECRETARY 

S. P. Y A T E S 
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD 

J O H N A. Y A T E S 
PRESIOENT 

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET 
DENNIS G. K I N S E Y 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O 8 8 2 1 0 TREASURER 

T E L E P H O N E ( 5 0 5 ) 7 4 8 - 1 4 7 1 

J u l y 2, 1990 

CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT 

Gladys P r i c e 
P.O. Box 76 

Lakewood, New Mexico 88254-0076 

Dear Ms. P r i c e : 
Enclosed please f i n d a copy of form C-108 ( A p p l i c a t i o n f o r 
A u t h o r i t y t o I n j e c t ) on Yates' STATE "D" COM. #1 located i n 
u n i t N of Section 16-T20S-24E. 

Should you have any questions, please f e e l f r e e t o contact 
me a t (505) 748-1471. 

Si n c e r e l y , 

Theresa P a d i l l a 
Petroleum Engineer 

TP/mw 

Enclosure 



M A R T I N Y A T E S , III 
1912 - 1985 

F R A N K W. Y A T E S 
1936 - 1 9 8 6 

KTES 
PETROLEUM 
CDRPDRRTIDN EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT 

S. P. Y A T E S 
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD 

J O H N A. Y A T E S 
PRESIDENT 

P E Y T O N Y A T E S 

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET 

R A N D Y G. P A T T E R S O N 
SECRETARY 

DENNIS G. K I N S E Y 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O 8 8 2 1 0 TREASURER 

T E L E P H O N E ( 5 0 5 ) 7 4 8 - 1 4 7 1 

J u l y 2, 1990 

CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT 

Commissioner of Public Lands 
P.O. Box 1148 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1148 

Dear S i r : 
Enclosed please f i n d a copy of form C-108 ( A p p l i c a t i o n f o r 
A u t h o r i t y t o I n j e c t ) on Yates' STATE "D" COM. #1 located i n 
u n i t N of Section 16-T20S-24E. 

Should you have any questions, please f e e l f r e e t o contact 
me a t (505) 748-1471. 

Si n c e r e l y , 

Theresa P a d i l l a 
Petroleum Engineer 

TP/mw 

Enclosure 



ATTACHMENT F 

.. o a a 1 N i; i. c: e 

Yates Petroleum C o r p o r a t i o n , 105 South F o u r t h S t r e e t , 
A r t e s i a , New Mexico 88210, has f i l e d form C-l00 ( A p p l i c a t i o n 
f o r A u t h o r i s a t i o n t o I n j e c t ) w i t h t h e N e w M ex j. c: o 011 
C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n s e e k i n g a d m i n i s t r a t i v e a p p r o v a l f o r an 
i n j e c t i o n w e l l . The proposed w e l l , the " S t a t e "D" Com ttl" 
i s l o c a t e d 660' FSL &. 1980' FWL o f S e c t i o n 16, Township 10 
South, Range 24 East of Eddy County, New Mexico. Yates 
Petroleum C o r p o r a t i o n proposes t o r e - e n t e r and deepen t h i s 
w e l l and c o n v e r t i t t o a s a l t water d i s p o s a l w e l l i n the 
Devonian f o r m a t i o n . D i s p o s a l w a t e r s from the Canyon 
f o r m a t i o n w i l l be i n j e c t e d i n t o t h e Devonian f o r m a t i o n a t 
e s t i m a t e d depths of 10,000 f e e t t o 11,300 f e e t , w i t h an 
expected maximum i n j e c t i o n r a t e of 10,000 BWPD and maximum 
i n j e c t i o n p r e s s u r e of 2200 p s i . 

A11 i n t ere s t e d pa r t i es o p pos i n g t he a f o r ementi oned must f i l e 
o b j e c t i o n s o r r e q u e s t s f o r a h e a r i n g w i t h t h e O i l 
C o n s e r v a t i o n D i v i s i o n , P.O. Box 2080, Santa Fe, NM 87501, 
w i t h i n .15 days. A d d i t i o n a l i n f o r m a t i o n can be? o b t a i n e d by 
c o n t a c t i n g Theresa P a d i l l a a t (505) 748-1471. 



Affidavit of Publication Copy of Publication 

No. 13188 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO, 

County of Eddy: 

Gary D. Scott b e i n g d u l y 

sworn, says: That he is the P u b l i s h e r 0 f The 

Artesia Daily Press, a daily newspaper of general circulation, 

published in English at Artesia, said county and state, and that 

the hereto attached L e g a l N o t i c e 

was published in a regular and entire issue of the said Artesia 

Daily Press, a daily newspaper duly qualified for that purpose 

within the meaning of Chapter 167 of the 1937 Session Laws of 

1 the state of New Mexico for 

the same day as follows: 

First Publication J u l y U 1990 

days 
consecutive weeks on 

Second Publication, 

Third Publication 

Fourth Publication 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2nd 

of J u l y 19 90 

Notary Public, Eddy County, New Mexico 

LEGAL NOTICE 

Yates Petroleum Corporation, 
105 South Fourth Street, Ar­
tesia, New Mexico 88210, has 
filed form C-108 (Application 
for Authorization to Inject) 
with the New Mexico Oil Con­
servation Division seeking ad­
ministrative approval for an in­
jection well. The proposed 
well, the "State "D" Com #1" 
is located 660' FSL & 1980' 
FWL of Section 16, Township 
10 South. Range 24 East of 

Eddy County, New Mexico.' 
Yates Petroleum Corporation? 
proposes to re-enter and' 
deepen this well and convert it 
to a salt water disposal well in 
the Devonian formation. Dis­
posal waters from the Canyon 
formation will be injected into 
the Devonian formation at esti­
mated depths of 10,000 feet to 
11,300 feet, with an expected 
maximum injection rate of 
10,000 BWPD and maximum 
injection pressure of 2200 psi. 
All interested parties opposing 
the aforementioned must file 
objections or requests for a 
hearing with the Oil Conserva­
tion Division, P.O. Box 2088, 
Santa Fe, NM 87501, within 
15 days. Additional informa­
tion can be obtained by con­
tacting Theresa Padilla at 
(505) 748-1471. 

Published in the Artesia Daily 
Press, Artesia, N.M. July 1, 
1990. 

Legal 13188 

My Commission expires September 2 3 , 1991 


